COMMISSION ON AGING MEETING

Thursday, May 10, 2018
Meeting opened at 10:00 A.M.

Present: Sharlene Copeland, Joanne Jayne, Marilyn Mitchell, Peggy Shannon, Joan
Cominotti
Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Old Business: Everyone enjoyed our Kentucky Derby party. Our scarf auction was
fun, and we had 18 pecople attending and we made $85, before expenses.

Upcoming events: Today, Trish will have her craft event.

Wednesday, May 16 — Souper Wednesday and Team Trivial Pursuit

Thursday, May 17 — Cracker Barrel Restaurant and Christmas Tree Shop
Wednesday, May 23 — Birthday party with lunch at 11:30 am. HarwinTONES will sing
before lunch. This is Sharlene’s present to the Senior Center members.

New Businses: Added to the calendar:
Wednesday, May 30 - Lunch Bunch at noon at Marino’s Restaurant.

Thursday, wiay 31 — Our first easy rider trip of 2018 — bus leaves at 11:30. Stop at
Gooseboro for a sandwich and then ride around Lake Waramaug. Easy rides are for
people who don'’t drive or drive {ocally only.

Friday, June 1 ~ Glen Campbell Xperience at the Nelson Theater in Cheshire.
Thursday, June 7 — Mini tour of Watertown CT

Wednesday, June 13 — Wild Party at the Senior Center.

Thursday, June 14 — Crafts with Trish

Wednesday, June 20 — Steam train and riverboat ride.

Wednesday June 27 — Last Souper Wednesday and Trivial Pursuit until November.

Meeting was adjourned at 10:45.

RECEVED FOR RECORD AT HARWINTON CT
oN aslislis AT $:30AM
ATTEST NANCY E. ELDRIDGE TOWN CLERK



